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10-28-10

2010-04 Warren County US 31W at US 231X, Item No. 3-131.00

QUESTION: The advertisement says Responding firms should indicate training in roundabout
design and attach copies of training certification by key project team personnel. Are additional pages
allowed for providing certifications for Roundabout training?

RESPONSE: Any certifications may be attached at the back of the response to announcement.
These will not count against the page limitations in the Instructions for Response to
Announcement.

10-19-10

2010-04 Warren County US 31W at US 231X, Item No. 3-131.00

QUESTION: In the “Roundabout Feasibility Review” made available in the advertisement, the
Introduction refersto a 2009 study by the Kentucky Transportation Center (KTC).

“ The purpose of this document is to update the roundabout feasibility analysis presented in the
October, 2009 report issued by KTC regarding two proposed roundabouts on US 31W at
University Boulevard and Chestnut Street.”

Can this 2009 Study by KTC be made available also?

RESPONSE: The October 2009 Report referred to in the Feasibility Review was a draft report
submitted by the Kentucky Transportation Center as areview of the feasibility of dual
roundabouts (original Alt. 5 from the Scoping Study). After the draft was submitted for review,
KY TC reduced the scope to a single roundabout, and the Feasibility Review was finalized as
published online. The draft report concluded that dual roundabouts are not feasible; therefore
the report is not germane to the advertised project and will not be provided.

10-15-10

2010-04 Warren County US 31W at US 231X, Item No. 3-131.00

QUESTION: In regard to the Bikeway Planning Prequalification requirement, will
prequalification in either category (the old or the new—July 8, 2010) meet the requirements for
this project or isafirm required to seek prequalification in the new category to be eligible to
submit on this project?

RESPONSE: Prequalification in the area of in Bikeway Planning will suffice for the
requirement for Pedestrian and Bicycle Facility Planning and Design/Bikeway Planning in the
advertisement for servicesfor the Item 3-131.00 — Warren County US 31W at US 231X
project. As consultants become prequalified in the new category (Pedestrian and Bicycle
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Facility Planning and Design/Bikeway Planning, the old category (Bikeway Planning) will be
phased out.

The above Q & A section is dealing with the 2011-04 Project Listing
Responses to Questions, Updates, and Clarifications will be posted
up to four days before responses are due.
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